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NOVEMBER SAFETY TOPIC 

Tropical’s Hazard Communication Program (GHS & Hazcom) 

Applicable to all, SDS’ are specific information regarding chemicals found in the workplace, home and every day 

life. All SDS’ include manufacturer information, hazard warnings, composition of ingredients, first aid and firefighting 

measures, spill response, handling and storage guidance, physical and chemical properties and transportation and 

regulatory information among others. 

As a reminder, Tropical longer no stores Safety Data Sheets (SDS) (formerly known as Material Safety Data 

Sheets (MSDS)) onsite. ChemTel INC electronically stores our library of SDS’ to ensure coverage for 24 hours a day X 365 

days a year. These are accessible by calling the number below. 

How does this affect me? 

As an employee, the current rules still apply: chemicals are not allowed to be brought to work unless 

approved and an SDS is on file with ChemTel. 

The Purchasing Dept. maintains our SDS list with ChemTel and must be contacted if an SDS should be 

added. This ensures chemicals in the workplace always have an SDS on file. 

What if I need an SDS? 

If an SDS is needed in an emergency, simply call the phone number from the label pictured below. This 

will be found on all land line telephones and in break rooms. Please refer to the chemicals product information label to 

accurately access the SDS you are seeking. The ChemTel service will give you the information needed including spill 

remediation or first aid precautions. 

 



 

 

Please review the 6 hazards of classes below. 

 

ALL secondary containers must be labelled as seen below: 

 

 

If you have questions regarding SDS’ or the Hazcom program, please contact the Safety Department. 





Department Contact Number Email Address

Adolfo Ramos Purchasing 561-840-2935 Adolphoramos@tropical.com

Barry Brady Marine 561-603-6975 bbrady@tropical.com

Chad Stanley Marine 772-323-7564 cstanley@tropical.com

Devin Tinsley CES 561-707-1651 dtinsley@tropical.com

Fedou Demesmin E-House 561-506-8724 fdemesmin@tropical.com

Harold Cason MLK Whse 561-768-2619 hcason@tropical.com

John Odom PPB Ops 817-219-1715 OdomJ40@yahoo.com

Jose Rodriguez Shop 3 561-449-6156 jlrod2198@yahoo.com

Rob Ackley PPB Ops 561-313-9978 rackley@tropical.com

Ryan Doyle Safety 203-565-1086 rdoyle@tropical.com

Theron Thomas PPB Ops 561-723-9329 tthomas@tropical.com

Keshneil Moss Freeport 242-727-2373 kmoss@tropical.com
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THE Institute for Disaster & Emergency
Preparedness

Nova Southeastern University Dr. Kiran C. Patel College of Osteopathic Medicine 
certifies that

Keshneil Moss

Darren Cohen, D.O.
Director, Institute for Disaster & Emergency Preparedness

Stephen G. Grant, Ph.D.                                                                          
Principal Investigator, Project SEAMIST                                                             

Above listed trainings satisfy HAZWOPER 29 CFR 1910.120(q)(6)(i) - (q)(6)(ii), 49 CFR 172.700(c) and 172.704(a)(5)(b), and EPA 40 CFR 311.1
Training funded by the National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences, Grant #U45ES019350

has successfully completed the following courses:
Hazardous Materials Safety & Security Awareness Training (8 hours)

Hazardous Materials Safety & Security Operations Training (16 hours)
on July 15th, 2019

on July 16th and 17th, 2019
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